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Virginia’s Adoption Home Study Process 
 

Advisory Group 
 

Tammy Allison 
Parent Representative 
Tallison123@yahoo.com  
 
Carl Ayers 
Virginia Department of Social Services 
Carl.E.Ayers@dss.virginia.gov 
 
Lori Battin 
Virginia’s Court Improvement Program –  
Supreme Court of Virginia 
LBattin@courts.state.va.us 
 
Kara Brooks 
CSA Coordinator – Hanover County 
kmbrooks@hanovercounty.gov 
 
The Honorable Richard B. Campbell 
Virginia Juvenile and Domestic Relations  
District Court 
rbcampbell@courts.state.va.us 
 
Allison Gilbreath 
Voices for Virginia's Children 
allison@vakids.org 
 
Cate Hawks 
NewFound Families  
cnewbanks@fovf.org 
 
Janet Vestal Kelly 
Parent Representative 
janetvestalkelly@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Pam Kestner 
Secretary of Health and Human Resources 
Pamela.Kestner@governor.virginia.gov 
 
Melissa O’Neill 
Court Appointed Special Advocate Program  
Melissa.O'Neill@dcjs.virginia.gov 
 
Cathy Pemberton 
Virginia League of Social Service Executives 
Catherine.Pemberton@dss.virginia.gov 
 
Rebecca Ricardo 
Private child-placing agency – C2Adopt 
rricardo@c2adopt.org 
 
Abigail Schreiner 
Private child-placing agency - Hope Tree Family 
Services 
abigails@hopetreefs.org 
 
Frank G. Uvanni 
Attorney Advocate - Uvanni & Associates, P.C. 

fuvanni@gmail.com 
 
The Honorable Patricia L. West 
Former Juvenile and Circuit Court Judge 
pwest@regent.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Commission on Youth Staff: 
Amy Atkinson 
Will Egen 
Leah Mills 
Amanda Muncy 
 
Department of Social Services Staff: 
Traci Jones 
Em Parente 
Bragail Williams-Brown 
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